
." 

HOI CIA fJiNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VI~T NAM 
" " FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARUNCTON. VA 22205.0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV.' 234922 
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRA2ION PORM 

(Two Copies) 
VEWL.' ____ _ 
1-171 : !..-y __ N. 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Middle First 
1. APPLICANT IN VIE'l'NAM i~GUYE1' 

--"='L-as~t---

TRI LAN 

Current Address 341 TO B. Cu Xa Thanh Ja T/P Ho Chi Minh 

Date of Birth May .1~_. __ 1955 _ Pl-aee .of Birth Thua Thien 
-----------------------

Previous Occupation(before 197s) __ m_il_i_t_a_r ..... y __ o_f_fl._· c_e_r _________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From '_1_9_75 ___ To 1978 
LENGBT (Number of years in Camp) _4..o..-__ ~ 

3. SPONSOR' S NAMB: __ L_E_C_H_I_G_AL_L_A_G_HE~R~~ ________ _ 
Name 

~ashington, L.C. 
Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone 

LE CHI GALLAGHER (see above) 

Relationship 

aunt 

lE KHANH THI lE __ ,__ _ Silverspring, aunt 
;FH~U~N-G--Q-.--l-E~~-(-s-a-me--a-d-d-r-e-s-s-)~~~~~i ~V/~_ -un--cl-e---------

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Cateqory I of the 
ODP criter~a and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraqed to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eliqible to ,petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 9/6/88 

Date Prepared,: _____ _ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF P R INC I ~ ~L A P P L I CANT (P A) : _f_;G_Ul;-:':--;E;-l'!-:-T_R-;I_L_A_N __ ""7""'!" ______ _ 

(Listed on pa~e 1) 

N~~E OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP ':'0 
PA. 

PHAN THI KIIIl CHI 1952 wife 

NGUYEN THI HOANG ANH Jan. 11 , 1980 daughter 

r~GUYEN THI HOANG YEN Jan. 11 , 1980 daughter 

I 

-- -- ~ . . , .. -_. ,. -----

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



801 GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VB LY-LICH 

*********** 

NGUYEN TRl LAN NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Last (Ten HO) 
rav 

Middle (Giua) 
11 

First (Ten goi) 
1950 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): ......::x~ __ Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): iolarried (Co lap gia dinh) : x --(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 341 Lo B, Cu Xa Thanh Da, "::/F Ho Chi ~inh 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) X ___ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 1975 T.o (Den): 1978 
----':.....:.....'-------

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): Quan nhap (military officer) 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai MY):~~~ ____ ~ ______________________________ _ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~~~i~~~s~t~l~j~e~u~t~e~n~a~n~t~ ___________ __ 

, VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Pos1t10n (Chuc vu) : __ ~~~ __ ~ _____ _ 
_______________ Date (nam): ____ __ 

\ 
APPLICATION FOR O. D. P .-(Da- co nap- -don -cho·-ODP) : Yes--{Co) .:.X-~.- .... ~- .. - --._- .. 

IV Number (So ho so): 214922 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): :3 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh~i~b-e-n-s-a-u-v-o~i~d-ay--d~u---c.~h~i--t~i, 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : 341 Lo B, Cu Xa Thanh Da 
T/P Ho Chi Minh 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
LE CHI GALLAGHER 
~ashington, C.C. 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): x No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): nephew ----------------
NAME & SIGNATURE: LE CHI GALLAGHER 
ADDRESS & TELEPHON~E-O~Fe-I~N~F~O~RMANMo.~T~---------------------------------------------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai 

(see above) 

DATE: September 5, 
Month (Thang) 

cua nguoi dien don nay) 

Le~- G~988 
Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) NG UYEN TR I LAN 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '!O 
PA. 

PHAN THI KIM CHI 1952 wife 

NGU'£EJ'; THI HOANG A!'TH Jan. 11 , 80 daughter 

NGUYEN THI HOANG YEN Jan. 11 , 80 daughter 

, 

, 

I 
" 

-" . " . 

I 
I I 

I 

, 
i 

! I 
I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ~DD!TIO~AL INFORMA~ION 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .. HUMAN SERVICES Soci.' Security Administration 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington. D.C. 20201 

'rRANSLATIOH 
••••• . . 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH RECORD 

Hamee PRAH TBI KIM CHI Sexe Female 

Date of birthe 1952 

Place of "Birth: Dinh Tuong, Viet Ham 

Father-I "s- nam.e-a PRAN VAN DINH 

Mothe:r'-s :namfH NGUYEN THI THAO 

Date recordedt June 8, 1972 

Date document issued: May 14, 1974 

This office has abstracted the above information from the 
original or certified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by: Certified bya 

DO. MINH HHAT 
Refugee Program Specialist 

'IRAN 'rHI KIM DUHG 
Acting Director 
Information & Referral 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF R'EFUGEE RESETTlEMENT 
WASHINGiCJN, D.C. 20201 

Unit 



P.O. 80x WJC, ~, NeW York 10960 Ph:>ne: 914/268 ... 135 or 800/431-2808 '.h!le.x: 646313 
. . 

lA'()rkl1lc~tfl"r= . 
CD lOr IC'IIt 1M 'IKtS "ACE. 

RIIG'I1m . 
DtiDED O.D.P. DEPARTMENT ." 
F'IIZD 

QUESTIONNAIRE JlBiIa. 

SEX:TI~ 1 

My name is LE CHI GALLAGHER Sex_F_ My Present Address_ 

Other names I have used LE THI LE CHI (maiden) Washington, D.C. 20009 --
My Date of BiFth May 22. 41 My Poone rnJtlbe.rs(202 heme 

My Place of Birth Dong Hai t Quang Binh t Vietnam (202 ) work ----------
SEX:TI~ 2 

I enter~ the U.S. on July 2. 75 (date) Fran Fort Chaffee. Ark. (country or ca:np) 
My present status in the U.S. is: Refugee AI __________ _ 

SEX:TI~ 3 . 

Permanent Resident Alien AI -----------------
U.S. Citizen I 

.;..(~na~tura1='II""'i~za~ti~on~oerti=~'"7f~ica~te~I'iiii6ei==}r---

'lHE ~.ARE P~ IN V'If.:'nQM ~ '10 ME AND WH,) MAY BE ELIGIBLE '10 mJ.ER 'DE U.S. 
AS f'OJf£R U.S. GOVE.'IUell' !MPI.OYEES/c:u::m: ASS:x:IM'E OF '!HE U.S • .oR ASIJa.N N£Rlc:::'AN am:.D: 

NAME of Principal Applicant Sex Date/Piace of Birth canplete Address in Vietnam 

NGUYEN TRI LAN M___ May 11,1950 341 Lo B. Cu Xa Thanh Da 

Hochiminh City. VN 

lbtJe:r of close relatives a~ Principal Applicant: three (Full list a"i bac:k) 

Does this family have an IV 1U.Il1ber? IV234922 Exit Pez:mits? Yes No x --
What relation (if any) is the prin::ipal applicant to you? __ n.....,:ep:,...h_e_w ___________ _ 

SEX':l'I~ .. - lESCRIP'I'IOO OF PAST ASSCX:IATI~ 

U.S. OOV'EJHE.'NT EMPI.DYEE: N:iE':tr:i lAST TITI.E/GRAIE ______ _ 
(USAIO, ~, MACV)IW) 

'K>RKED FRCM '10 NAME CF SUP.ERYI9:)R ------
EMPI.DYEE OF AMERICAN Cl.'l-1PANY OR OR:;ANl1J\TIOO: lAST TI'TIE/GRAIE _________ _ 

U.S. o:MPANY, CXNrRAC'IOR, 1tGfX:i, O~ZATIOO OR Fn.JNIA\TIOO __________ _ 

JWI.IE/POSITIOO CF SUPERVISOR K>RKED FJQt1 'ro ------

'I , , 

EMPlOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GCJ.J'EFH£Nr/MILITARY SERVICE (pre-1975): TI'ItE/RANK Lie~tenant. . 
Set lal 110. 761152.582 ; 

MINISTRY OR MILITARY UNIT __ Arm_y ________ FR:M ______ 'lO 4175 . 

JOB IESCRIPTIOO LIS!' 'AlW AWAJCS, mM'Nl\TIONS, OR -------------------------------MEllt\I.S REX:E.IVED FR:M U.S. GCJ.J'EFH£Nr ______________________ _ 

lW£/RANK OF ItN'i .AMERICAN SUPERVISOR -------------------------------------RE-mx:ATI~ C'.1\MP: No __ Yes X Hew IDrg? __ --=3'--_____ years ________ rronths 

. C 2/3-5/85 

-.''!'--'' .* P.r." @ ... ,. ........ 



roR-£R S'IUIEm' IN U.S. OR ABK>AD UNIER U. S. GOVElN-1ENI' SPOOSORSHIP: 

SOiOOL LOCATIOO ----------------------------
T'iPE OF OEX:;REE OR CERI'IFICATE -----------------------------------------------
lY':res OF TRAININ:; wID PAID? --------------------------- ------------------
ASIAN-AMERICAN CHI~: NAME __________________________ . ___ ._~---------

MTE OF BIRTH Puv=E tWUUED? ------------------- ---------
ruu. NAME OF BIRi'lI KmiER AOOPa:D KmiER 
AtORESS ~( i:-:f:--no-n-e-, -w-r-=-i-=-te--n-o-ne""":)-

--------------------------------------------------------------
NAME OF PRIN:IPAL APPLlCAm' (PA): NGU YEN TR I LAN 

-----r.(l~i~s&a~'o-:-n~P~~-~l~)-------------

tW1E OF ACCCMP~ REIATIVES 

1. PHAN THI KIM CHI 

2. NGUYEN THI HOANG OANH 

3. NGUYEN 1Hl HOANG YEN 

4. -----------------------5. 
------~---------------

6. ---------------------
7. ---------------------
8. ---------------------
9. ----------------------10. ---------------------

Sex Date/Place of Birth Relationship to P.A. 

L- 1952 wjfe 

L- .laD 11. 1 gaO dallghter 

~ Jan 11.1980 " 

]IN'{ AIDITICNAL DlFOlW\TIOO: ____________________________________________ _ 

I 9-JFAR THAT THE ~ INFt>R-1ATlOO IS TR.TE ro THE BEST OF t-!Y ~. 

Signature LQC~ Gc~V __ r.-(Jl Date I a/ G (J)r; 
Subscribed ard Sworn to before me, 

Ib~ ~ic S~ture ~L)_~!~~m.I 
'Ihls Io'~ Day of iJ.(~ r , 198.1-. 

My carmission Expires on March 30, 19 

C 2/3-5/85 

4'~~NESTINE R. J.HOM~SOlf "­
.{flolary Public, District of Columbll." 

MY. Commlslol'! .Expires February 29, 19i1 

-------
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"'QU'O'I chon:;: . 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .. HUMAN SERVICES 

ABSTRACT OP MARRIAGE RECORD 
••••••••••• 

Groom. NGUYEN TRI LAN 
Age or date of birth. May 11, 1950 
Bride. PHAN THI KIM CHI 
Age or date of birth: 1952 
Date of marriage: August 22, 1974 
Place of _arriage. Gia Dinh, Viet Nam 
Date recorded. AU9ust 23, 1974 
Date document issued. August 23, 1974 

Social Security Administration 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington, D.C. 20201 

This office has abstracted the above information from the 
original or c~rtified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by. Certified by. 

/~ 
DO MINB BBAT 
Refugee Program Specialist 

TRAN TBI KIM DUBG f I' )//181-­
Acting Director 
Information 5 Referral Unit 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESmLEMENT 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201 
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'2/ B.d{GUY£ii--~t:l:-TOY ,42 tuoi,buOn bein, tr11 ~huong Pbu-hqi,B:ue 
c6 .can·cu'de -s~ 44850 ngay 20-8-1951. 

~ . - . 
51 o. li~UY~{-Dm'l, 63 tuoi, th~ thuoc, trt1 tllli lang pbu-xuano,Thua-

T:lieQ ,e6 van cude sO 91507 n3ay 4~-195.3. 

~.bung oban ~b\lng tren sau khi th~ n6i 8'1 thlllt c6 kbai va biet 
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n.i:i.w 194 7 c~ 0 de 0 nay. ,. .' 

Hhung oban chilag tr§a xin fe.~. A?~n ~~~u tricb nhi~m nhilu; 
ldi khai_ eua bg va Ban TOa de. d«c cho.cc1c;l1b·Wa~:~~llllG cung duons sJ./. 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Social Security Administration 

Ramel NGUYEN 

Date of birth: 

Place of Birth: 

Father's names 

Mothe:-"s name: 

Date recorded: 

TRANSLATION ....... 
ABSTRACT OF BIRTH RECORD 

TRI LAN Sex: 

May 11, 1950 

Thua Thien, Viet Nam 

NGUYEN TRI TUNG 

LE THI LE CHAU 

October 21, 1953 

Male 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington. D.C. 20201 

Date document issued: Oct,pber 9, 1970 

This office has abstracted the above information from the 
original or certified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by: Certified by: 

/1~ 
DO. MINH NHAT 
Refugee Program Specialist 

TRAN THI KIM DUNG ? /lr/I'j f-r-­
Acting Director 
Information & Referral Unit 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESEmEMENT 
WA5!~I~~GTD:\'l, D.C. 20201 
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DEPARTMENT Of HEALTH &. HUMAN SERVICES Social Security Administration 

Name: NGUYEN 

Date of birth: 

Place of Birth: 

Fathe.r·s name: 

Mother's name: 

Date recorded: 

TRANSLATION 
***** 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH RECORD 

THI HOAUG YEN Sex: 

January 1, 1980 

Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam 

NGUYEN TRI LAN 

PHAN THI KIM CHI 

March 29, 1982 

Female 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington. D.C. 202D1 

Date document issued: March 29, 1982 

This office has abstracted the above information from the 
oriqinal or certified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by: Certified by: 

~~ 
DO. MINH NHAT 
Refuqee Proqram Specialist 

TRAN THI KIM DUNG r!lr!,l/I'­
Actinq Director 
Information & Referral Unit 
(Certifyinq Officer) 

OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESETTlEMENT 
WASHlNGTuN, D.C. 20201 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH &. HUMAN SERVICES 

TRANSLATION 
***** 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH RECORD 

Name: NGUYEN THI HOANG ANH Sex: 

Date of birth l January 11, 1980 

Place of Birth: Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam 

Father's name: NGUYEN TRI LAN 

Mother' 5 name: PHAN THI KIM CHI 

Date recorded: March 29, 1982 

Date document issusdl March 29, 1982 

Female 

Social Security Administration 

Office of Refugee Re.ettlement 
Washington, D.C. 20201 

This office has abstracted the above information from the 
originaL or certified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by: Certified by: 

DO. MINH NBAT TRAN THI KIM DUNG 
Refugee Program Specialist Acting Director 

Information & Referral Unit 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT 
WfA"'I"~'''T''~' 0 C 20201 ;) ·.h~U v.'J, . . 



Embassy of the United Slales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Reference File No. IV t.f5"4 ~ '3 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Ne have received the documents you/your relative recently 
sent us. 

We have not received any of the documents we requested in 
our earlier letter. 

We have received your letter of 
and have reviewed your relative's files. 

We have recently reviewed the above mentioned fil7'. 

/,,-1 -- t¥) ,. y; ~ 4'Y)~ ,V It.-I'rn 
~/are not included in the Letter f 
because: 

~ He/~he/~~1iP/are married and at present ineligible 
V for the OOP. We have open.ed fj:) separate file (s) 

(IV~3yqd-d--~) for 1Um,!j;e;;Ithem. Onc::e the parents 
arrive·in ~~e U.S. and are eligible to do so, they may 
file ~ petition(s) (INS Form I-130) for such 
dependent(s) listing the. case number IV IJ.?>L/'f~:;" ~d ~11C;;),3: 

(b) He/she/they is/are over 18/21 years old and have to 
wait until their petition(s} (INS Form I-130) become 
current. 

Please inform us of any changes of address on the par.t of 
you or your relatives. When writing us always refer to 
the IV number (so) ·-above. 

Sincerely, 

P50 

Orderly Oe?arture Program 
~~erican &~assy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 



HQI CIA £>iNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VI~T NAM 
# .• FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA "'05.0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGIST~ION PORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV.' 234922 

VEHL.' ____ _ 
I-17l : L-Y __ N. 

The purpose of this form is to identify persona who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education campa in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIm'NAM NGU1Er, 
Last 

TRI 

Middle 

Current Address 341 1.0 E. ell Xa Thanh :Ja T/P Ho Chi Minh 

LAN 

FIrst 

.Date of Birth May 11_,_.1955 Pl--a.ee of Birth Thua Thien 
-----------------------

Previ ous Occupati on( before 1975 ).,--_m_i_ll._· t_a_r ..... y_o_f_f_i c_e_r _________ _ 

(Rank & Position) 
2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From' _ 1_9_75 ___ To 1978 

LENGHT (Number of years in Camp) ......;..4 _____ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME, __ L_E_C_H_I_GAL_L_A_G_HE--::R~~ ________ _ 
Name 

~ashington, L.C. 

Addresa , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S • 

Name, Address , Telephone 

LE CHI GALLAGHER (see above) 

Relationship 

aunt 

LE KHANH THI LE 

PHUNG Q. LE 

Silverspring, aunt 

(same address) 
WID -------uncle 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteri.a and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 9/6/88 

Date Prepared: _____ _ 



Page 2 

:>. NAME OF PRINCI~"'L APPLICANT (PA) : l;GUYEN TRI LAN 
--~(L~i~s~t-e-d~o-n--p-a-~-e~l~)-------------

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

FHAN THI KIM CHI 1952 wife 

NGUYEN THI HOANG ANH Jan. 11 , 1980 daughter 

!',;GUYEN THI HOANG YEN Jan. 11 , 1980 daughter 

-- .. ... . .. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

'!'O 

---



· HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAN P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DOH VB LY-LICH 

*********** 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NGUYEI~ IAN 
Last (Ten Ho F1.rst Ten q01.) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : i,'.ay 19 SO I~;" 7~ ..... 
(Nam, noi 5 inh) riM~o~n~th;:-J,( T;;;;hi:":a:-:n:-:q~)r----=rf::;;-/('i;N~q:-=a':':y\) --....:....~Yire::-a::-r~~( N~am~)...J..;.~.:;;;;..-

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): ......::;x~ __ Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Sinqle (Doc than') : i.larried (Co lap qia dinh) : x --(Tinh tranq qia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 341 To B! Cu Xa Thanh Ca, ?/F Ho Chi r·:inh 
(Dia ehi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) x ____ No (Khonq) ___ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 1975 T.o (Den) :..,.;1;;....;9;...:;7...;;;8 __ _ 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nqhe nqhiep): ~uan nhap (military officer) 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoe tai MY):~~~ __ ~~ ___ ~ __ ~ ______________________ _ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : ~:eloj-'+"~ :r;,..s~t~l~j=eil.louL.lt'-'iieu..nUila~nut:..... __________ _ 

" VN GOVERNMENT (Trong ehinh phu VN) Pos1.t1.on (Chuc vu) :--~o:-""""""'T"-"""!"""-----___________ Date (nam): _____ _ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da eo nap don eho ODP): Yes (Co) :~x~~ ____ ~ 
IV Number (So ho so): 234922 
No (Khonq): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nquoi di theo) :~3~ ____ ~~~~~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tunq) Xin qhi ben sau voi day du chi ti, 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lae tai VN) : 341 Lo B, Cu Xa Thanh Da 
Tip Ho Chi ri~inh 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): 
IE CHI GALLAGHER 
v~ashington, C.C. 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoe tieh Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): x No (Khonq): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : __ n_e_p_h_e_w __________ _ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: LE CHI GALLAGHER 
ADDRESS & TELEPHON=E-O~F~IN~F~O~RMAN~~T~----------------------------------------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai eua nquoi dien don nay) 

(see above) Lecrv.: C~~ 
DATE: September 5. 1988 

Month (Thanq) Day (Nqay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_~NG~UY-:.;.:.::E:-:N::-.::T~R::.::I=:-=:LA::.::N~T~~ _____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

PHAN THI KIM CHI 1952 wife 

NGtrfEI\ THI HOANG A!'lH Jan. 11 , 80 daughter 

NGUYEN THI HOANG YEN Jan. 11 , 80 daughter 

-- - - I I 
I I 

I 
I 

i 
i 

! I 
i 

! 
DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ;.DDITIO~AL INFORMATION 



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH a. HUMAN SERVICES Social Seauity Administration 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington. D.C. 20201 

'1'RANS LA'1' ION 
***** 

ABS'1'RAC'1' OF BIR'1'H RECORD 

Name. PHAN '1'UI KIM CHI Sex: Female 

Date of birth. 1952 

Place of Birth: Dinh '1'uong, Viet Nam 

Father.l,a-naaa-. PHAN VAN DINB 

Moth&rt.. :name~ NGUYEN '1'UI '1'UAO 

Date recorded: June 8, 1972 

Date document iasuedl May 14, 1974 

.. 

'1'his office has abstracted the above information from the 
original or certified copy submitted to us for translation. 

'1'ranslated by: Certified by. 

DO. MINH NBA'1' 
Refugee Program Specialist 

'1'RAN '1'BI KIM DUNG 
Acting Director 
Information , Referral 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF R'EFUGEE RESETTI.EMENT 
WASHI~~GTuN, D.C. 20201 

Unit 
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P.O: lox WIC, Nyac!t, NeW York 10960 Pb:>ne: 914/268-4135 or 800/431-2808 'relex: 646313 

• lAT()1'klllc!lktf.· IX) IDr -.rJZ Dt'DQS IPACZ. 

8..Ba'll'ED 

O.D.P. DEPARTMENT '111 . 
IHlDED 

FILED 

QUESTIONNAIRE 1ImIa. 

SECl'ICN 1 

My name is LE CHI GALLAGHER Sex -I- My Present Address _________ _ 

Other names I have used LE THI LE CHI (maiden) Wa~hington, D.C. 

My Date of Bi~th May 22, 41 My Pwne rn.Jnbers ( 202 ) b:rne 

My Place of Birth Dong Hai, Quang Sinh, Vietnam (202 ) lrIOrk 

SED'ICN 2 

I enter~ the U.S. on July 2, 75 (date) From Fort Chaffee. Ark. «(X)Uf1t:ry or cane) 
My present status in the u.s. is: Refugee AI __________ _ 

Permanent Resident Alien AI ----------------
U.S. Citizen I 

..;;...,-(na-.-tural~~1~1 za-.-ti~on~oerti~':""'l·l""'JIf ..... ica""O:-te~i'i:iitiei'~~)or----

Sl?X:TICN 3 • 

THE FO.LI..CMIN:; ARE ~ IN VIE'llWot ~ 'l'O ME AND WID MAY BE ELIGIBLE 'ro !NtER THE U.s. 
~ FOR£R u.s. GOVE:fH.£NI' D!PlOYEES/CI.aiE ~ OF THE U.S •. OR ~IAN N£Rlc:::AN amD: 

lW£ of Principal Applicant Sex Date/place of Birth caaplete Address in Vietnam 

NGUYEN TRI LAN M_ May 11 a 1950 341 La S, Cu Xa Thanh Oa 

Hochiminh City, VN 

Ibtiler of close relatives a~ Principal Applicant: three (FUll list Q'1 back) 

Does this family have an 'TV fI1.JtIber? IV234922 Exit Permits? Yes No_x~_ 

What relation (if any) is the principal applicant to you.? __ n_e.:,..ph_e_w ________ _ 

m:rICN 4 - IESCRIPTICN OF PAST ASSCX:IATIQl 

U.S. ~ D1PI.OYEE: N3FJiCi tJ\ST TITIE/GIWE ______ _ 
(USAIO, (X)R[i;, r-w:.v)Il.ib) 

tORKED F'FCM 'l'O NAME CF SUPERVISOR:.....-____ _ 

EMPIDYEE CF AMERICAN CXH>I\NY OR O:f(;ANIZA.TICN: IAST Trn.E/GRAIE ________ --

U.S. CXMPANY, CXNl'RAC'IOR, ltGFN:i, O~ZATICN OR ~OO ___________ _ 

NN£/POSITICN CF SUPERV'ISOR tl:>RKEl) FIOt 'ro _____ _ 

DFWYEE OF VIE'INAMESE ~/.MILITARY SERVICE (pre-l975): TITIE/RANK Lieutenant 
~ei ial 110. 76/152.582 

MINISTRY OR MlUTARY UNIT __ Ar_m_y ________ FR:M ______ '10 4175 

JOB rescRIPTION LIST AW ~, O>teO.TIOOS, OR ------------------------MmM.S REX:EIV'ED FR:M U.S. ~ _____________________ _ 

NN£/RANK OF N:rf. AMERICAN SUPERVISOR ______________________ _ 

RE-EIXX:'ATIOO CAMP: No __ Yes X How torq?_....;:3:......... _____ years. ______ ...;m::mths 

. C 2/3-5/85 

.... ~~ '--.. ,W'. .. ...... 4.+ .... _ 



FORr£R S'It1I:.On' IN U. S. OR ABR:>AD UNIER U.S. GOJElN-mr SPOOSORSHIP: 

SODOL' IOCATIOO ----------------------------'l"iPE OF OOOREE OR CERl'IFlCATE ______________________ _ 

~TES OF TRAINJN:; _____________ __ wliO PAIO? _____________ _ 

ASIAN-AMERICAN CHIlDREN: Nk~ _______________ .--. ....;~------

MTE OF BIRl1i _________________ ....;PlACE f1ARRIEO? _____ _ 

FULL NAME OF BlRi'lt MYI'HER AOOPrED M:1I'HER 
AIDRESS ":""(i~f:--no-n-e-,-w-r-:i-:-t-e -n-o-ne--:)~ 

----------------------------------------------------------
~ OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): NGUYEN TRI LAN 

---~(~l~is~&a~~on~p~~--~l~)--------

rw£ OF ACO:MP.ANYIN.:i RElATIVES 

l·PHAN IHI KIM CHI 
2. NGUYEN IHI HOANG OANH 

3·SGUYEN IHI HOANG YEN 
4. ___________________ ___ 

S. ___ ~~ ____________ __ 
6, _______________ ___ 

7. ----------------------8. _____________ ___ 

9. --------------
10. --------------------

Date/p1aoe of Birth 

1952 

.lan J 1, 1980 

Jan 11, 1980 

Relationship to P .A. 

wife 

daughter 
II 

~ AIDITICIW.. INR)~TIOO: _______________________ _ 

I 9'JEAR THAT THE l>S:NE INFOR"'lATIOO IS THJE TO THE BEST OF r-tY KNCMLFlXiE. 

Signature LQCQ,.....: 6c~c:f'-~JL Date 1':::'/ r:, {P y 
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, 

Ibtary Public Sipture ~t! ~J~aJ 
nus I(/~ , Day of 11J;;j:5 ' , 1981--
My Ccmnission EXpires on March 30, 19 ___ _ 

C 2/3-5/85 

4';ERNESTINE R. D-IOM~Olf "-
-< Notary Public, District of COlumbll." 

M1 Comm/sJon ~plres February 29, 1ge1 
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("A ,9-
DEPARTMENT Of HEALTH .. HUMAN SERVICES 

ABSTRACT OP MARRIAGE RECORD 
••••••••••• 

Grooms NGUYEN TRI LAN 
Age or date of birth. May 11, 1950 
Brides PHAN THI KIM CHI 
Age or date of birth. 1952 
Date of marriage: August 22, 1974 
Place of .arriage. Gia Dinh, Viet Ham 
Date recorded. Au,ust 23, 1974 
Date document issued. August 23, 1974 

Socia' Security Administration 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington, D.C. 20201 

This office has abstracted the above information from the 
original or c~rtified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by. 

,./ 

DO MIBB BBAT 
Refugee Program Specialist 

TItAN TBI ltIM DUNG 1/1r-/118"1-
Acting Director 
Information , Referral Unit 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESmLEMENT 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201 
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"'."'" c·· ~ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH" HUMAN SERVICES 

..... -:::z~ 
Social Security Administration 

Names NGUYEN 

Date of birth: 

Place of Birth: 

Father's names 

Mothe::::'-s name: 

Date recorded: 

TRANSLATION 

***** 
ABSTRACT OF BIRTH RECORD 

TRI LAN Sex: 

May 11, 1950 

Thua Thien, Viet Nam 

NGUYEN TRI TUNG 

LE THI LE CHAU 

October 21, 1953 

Male 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington, D.C. 2020t 

Date document issued: October 9, 1970 

This office has abstracted the above information from the 
original or certified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by: Certified by: 

/l~ 
DO. MINH NHAT 
Refugee Program Specialist 

TRAN THI KIM DUNG ? Iis/t,! g ....... 
Acting Director 
Information & Referral unit 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESETTlEMENT 
W· ~11f~L"""· '.' n C 20 .... 01 A;:)I-'h\~! Vi-I,..... .t. 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Social Security Administration 

Name: NGUYEN 

Date of hirthl 

Place of Birth: 

Father'ts name: 

Mother'lf name: 

Date recorded: 

TRANSLATION 
***** 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH RECORD 

THI HOAUG YEN Sex: 

January 1, 1980 

Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam 

NGUYEN TRI LAN 

PRAN THI KIM CHI 

March 29, 1982 

Female 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington, D.C. 20201 

Date document issued: March 29, 1982 

This office has abstracted the ahove information from the 
original or certified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by: Certified by: 

~~ 
DO. MINH NRAT 
Refugee program Specialist 

TRAN THI KIM DUNG r IIJ/I'1f~ 
Acting Director 
Information , Referral Unit 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESETIlEMENT 
W• St"~'''T( ,. 0 C 20 .... 01 A ,"";\) \h~. .. L" 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH It HUMAN SERVICES Social Security Administration 

TRANSLATION 
***** 

ABSTRACT OF BlR'l'H RECORD 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington, D.C. 20201 

Name: NGUYEN THI HOANG ANH Sex: 
I~ema1e 

Date of birthl January 11, 1980 

Place of "Birth: Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam 

Father I S name I NGUYEN TRI LAN 

Mother's name f PHAN THI KIM CHI 

Date recorded: March 29, 1982 

Date doeument issuedl March 29, 1982 

This office has abstracted the above information from the 
originaL or certified copy submitted to us for translation. 

Translated by: Certified by: 

DO. MINH NRAT TRAN THI XIM DUNG 
Refugee Program Specialist Acting Director 

Information & Referral Unit 
(Certifying Officer) 

OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201 

. . 

• ____ ~_~.~ ... ~ __________ • __ ... • __ ~ __ •• _~ __ a •• ______ ~_~ ••• _ • ___ .~ ___ ~ ____ ""-_--_. __ ,.. __ ~ •• ~. ____ 0 •••• __ "_ 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Reference File No. IV '-154 Ol. '3 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Ne have received the documents you/your relative recently 
sent us. 

We have not received any of the documents we requested in 
our earlier letter. 

We have received your letter of 
and have reviewed your relative's files. 

We have recently reviewed the above mentioned fil7'. 

/'ll -- UV) 1'(""; ~ wn&. IV Ihi ILlm 
~/are not included in the Leteer f Introduction (LOI) 
because: 

~ Ifef~h:eitJ\~~15/are married and at present ineligible 
V for the OOP. We have open_ed ti:) separate file (5) 

(IV~3yq~~-~) for 1rimlbM:(them. Or.c;:e the parents 
arrive'in the U.S. and are eligible to do 50, they may 
file ~ petition (5) (INS Form I-l30) for such 
dependent(s} listing the, case number IV :;J,"2>l..fq~;;. .u"ld~4C;~3 

(b) He/she/they is/are over 18/21 years old and have to 
wait until their petition(s) (INS Form I-130) become 
current. 

Please inform us of any changes of address on the par.t of 
you or vour relatives. Nhen writing us always refer to 
the IV number (5-) ·-above. 

Sincerely, 

P.f-

Orderly De9arture Program 
k~erican ~~assy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 
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